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1. Summary  
 
This document reports the first Special Mobility Strand meeting of the Erasmus+ Capacity 
Building in the Field of Higher Education project „Development of master curricula for natural 
disasters risk management in Western Balkan countries“ (NatRisk), held at TUC, on the 6th of 
September 2018. The meeting was chaired by Prof. Vesna Stankov Jovanović, UNI. The objective 
was to introduce to all project partners the most relevant issues of Special Mobility Strand.   
 

2. List of attendees  
 
Twenty eight representatives from all 12 partner institutions (University of Nis – UNI, University of 
Natural Resources and Life Sciences, Vienna – BOKU, Middlesex University Higher Education 
Corporation – MUHEC, University of Messina – UNIME, Óbuda University – OE, Academy of 
Criminalistics and Police Studies – KPA, University of Pristina in Kosovska Mitrovica – UPKM, 
University of Sarajevo – UNSA, Technical College of Applied Sciences Urosevac with 
temporary seat in Leposavic – TCASU, University of Defence in Belgrade – UNID, Technical 
University of Crete, Chania – TUC, University of Banja Luka  - UBL) were present at the 
meeting. The list of attendees is presented below. 
 

No. Name Institution acronym E-mail 

1 Milan Gocić P1 - UNI milan.gocic@gaf.ni.ac.rs 

2 Vesna Stankov-Jovanović P1 - UNI sjvesna@pmf.ni.ac.rs 

3 Slaviša Trajković P1 - UNI slavisa@gaf.ni.ac.rs 

4 Snežana Đorić-Veljković P1 - UNI snezana.djoric.veljkovic@gaf.ni.ac.rs 

5 Ljiljana Jevremović P1 - UNI ljiljana.jevremovic@gaf.ni.ac.rs 

6 Saša S. Nikolić P1 - UNI sasa.nikolic2@elfak.ni.ac.rs 

7 Michael Tritthart P2 - BOKU michael.tritthart@boku.ac.at 

8 Kurt Glock P2 - BOKU kurt.glock@boku.ac.at 

9 Sally Priest P3 - MUHEC s.priest@mdx.ac.uk 

10 Simon McCarthy P3 - MUHEC S.McCarthy@mdx.ac.uk 

11 Nosheen Rachel-Naseem P3 - MUHEC N.Rachel-Naseem@mdx.ac.uk 

12 Saša Mijalković P4 - KPA sasa.mijalkovic@kpa.edu.rs 

13 Goran Bošković P4 - KPA  goran.boskovic@kpa.edu.rs 

14 Nikola Stanisavljević P4 - KPA  nikola.stanisavljevic@kpa.edu.rs 

15 Aleksandra Petrović P5 - UPKM  aleksandra.petrovic@pr.ac.rs 

16 Nebojša Arsić P5 - UPKM  nebojsa.arsic@pr.ac.rs 

17 Emina Hadžić P6 - UNSA emina_hadzic@gf.unsa.ba 
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18 Milica Sikimić P7 - UBL msikimic@yahoo.com 

19 Radoslav Ivaniš P7 - UBL radoslav.ivanis@fbn.unibl.org 

20 Jelena Rajović P8 – TCASU gvozdena2001@yahoo.com 

21 Giuseppe Tito Aronica P9 – UNIME garonica@unime.it 

22 Simona Fazio P9 – UNIME sfazio@unime.it 

23 Agota Dregelyi-Kiss P10 - OE dregelyi.agota@bgk.uni-obuda.hu 

24 Erzsebet Ancza P10 - OE ancza.erzsebet@bgk.uni-obuda.hu 

25 Gabriella Farkas P10 - OE farkas.gabriella@bgk.uni-obuda.hu 

26 Rade Slavković P11 - UNID bjor4s@gmail.com 

27 Saša Stojanović  P11 - UNID sas.stojanovic@gmail.com 

28 Georgios Stavroulakis P12 - TUC gestavr@dpem.tuc.gr 

 

3. Agenda – Second Special Mobility Strand meeting  
 

Thursday, 6th September 2018 

Meeting room, School of Production Engineering and Management, TUC 

13:30-13:40 Special Mobility Strand participants registration 
13:40-14:10 Key points for SMS realization 

and reporting 
Vesna Stankov Jovanovic, UNI 

14:10-14:40 Organization of student 
trainships 

EU and WB partners 

14:40-15:00 General discussion and closing the meeting 

 

After the participants’ registration which started at 13:30, Prof. Vesna Stankov Jovanović, UNI, 
discussed the key points related to Special Mobility Strand and discussed current SMS 
realization.  
 
The meeting ended at 15:00.  
 

4. Conclusions 
 

The meeting was concluded with positive impressions and it was everyone's opinion that it was 
very beneficial.  

The presentations and material from the meeting will be additionally delivered to all partners 
and will be available at the project website and platform. 
 
 

In Chania, 07 September 2018 


